of section thirteen (13) in township thirteen
(13) and range six (6) west of the Principal Meridian
in Manitoba described as follows:  Commencing at
a point on a line drawn southerly at right angles to
the northern limit of that quarter section, from a
point therein, distant westerly thereon one thousand
six hundred and ten (1,610) feet from the north-east
corner of that quarter section, the first mentioned
point being distant southerly, on that line, eight
hundred and ninety (890) feet from that northern
limit; thence westerly at right angles to that line, a
distance of three hundred (300) feet;

[...]

de là vers l'est
orthogonalement au dernier tracé décrit sur 300 pi.;
de là vers le nord en ligne droite jusqu'au point de
départ.  Ledit bien-fonds comprenant 2.06 acres.

St. Ambroise Indian Entrenchment, EbLm-2,
R.M. of Portage la Prairie
4 The most southerly three hundred and
sixty-three (363) feet in perpendicular depth of the
most westerly six hundred (600) feet in
perpendicular width of the south-west quarter of
section thirty-four (34) in township fourteen
(14) and range five (5) west of the Principal Meridian
in Manitoba, containing by admeasurement five

[...]

sis au 310 de la rue Vaughan, à Winnipeg, et dont la
description légale est la suivante :

In the City of Winnipeg, in the Province of
Manitoba and described according to "Old
System" documents received from Winnipeg Land
Titles Office as follows, that is to say lots number
eight hundred and sixty seven (867) to eight
hundred and seventy one (871) (both
inclusive) and lots number eight hundred and
seventy eight (878) to eight hundred and eighty
two (882) (both inclusive) in Block Three (3); lots
number eight hundred and sixty six (866) and
eight hundred and eighty three (883) in Block

Dans la Ville de Winnipeg, au Manitoba, selon la
description faite d'après les documents aussjettis
à l'ancien système transmis par le Bureau des
titres fonciers de Winnipeg, savoir : les lots 867
à 871, 878 à 882 du bloc 3; les lots 866 et 883

[...]

des lots 866 à 871 du bloc 3, selon le plan de
lotissement d'une partie du lot 1 de la paroisse
St. John déposé au Bureau des titres fonciers de
Winnipeg sous le numéro 129, le ruelle étant clos
à son extrémité septentrionale, vers le sud, par la

Three (3); and the lane separating lots eight
hundred and seventy eight (878) to eight hundred
and eighty three (883) from lots eight hundred
and sixty six (866) to eight hundred and seventy
one (871) all inclusive in Block Three (3),
according to a plan of subdivision of part of lot
one of the Parish of St. John, which plan is filed
in Winnipeg Land Titles Office as plan No. 129,
the lane being closed from the north end thereof,
southward to the southerly boundary of said lots
eight hundred and eighty three (883) and eight
hundred and sixty six (866), and that the
property comprised in said lane together with the
lots on each side thereof, to said extent may be
enjoyed, free from any easement or right of any
person to keep open any lane through said
property.

limite méridionale desdits lots 883 et 866;

[...]

numbered Seven, in the said Settlement, as
shewn on a Map or Plan of Survey and confirmed
at Ottawa, the 5th of April, 1892, by Edouard
Deville, Surveyor General of Dominion Lands,
and of record in the Department of the Interior;
containing by admeasurement Two hundred and
fifty-six (256) acres, more or less; Excepting
thereout the surveyed Public Road one chain in
width crossing the said land.

M.R. 99/2009

Christ Anglican Church, Fort Alexander
124 Le bâtiment connu sous l’appellation
« Christ Anglican Church » (1870), sis sur une